
 

 

Glen Ellyn Park District 
Board of Commissioners 

Workshop Meeting 
Sept. 5, 2017 

185 Spring Avenue 
7:00 p.m. 

 
 
 

I.  Call to Order 
 
II. Roll Call of Commissioners 
 
III.  Pledge of Allegiance 
 
IV. Changes to the Agenda 
 
V. Public Participation 
 
VI. Voucher List of Bills Totaling $388,941.36  
 
VII. Citizen Finance Committee Appointment Recommendations 
 
VIII. 2018 Budget Assumptions Discussion 
 
IX. Staff Reports  
 
 X. Commissioners’ Reports 
  
XI.   Adjourn 
  



Glen Ellyn Park District                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        

Voucher List Presented to the Board of Commissioners          

To the Executive Director:                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                     

Treasurer:_________________________________________________             Date:__________________
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55 Special Recreation Fund 515.63

94 Capital Improvements Fund 174,261.96

96 Cash In Lieu of Land Fund  4,728.00

Report Total: 388,941.36

Recreation Fund 176,628.78

The payment of the attached list of bills has been approved by the Park District Board of Commissioners and as of the 

date signed below, you are hereby authorized to pay them from the appropriate funds.    

Corporate Fund 32,806.99

Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval Document

Warrant Request Date: 9/5/2017

1



User:

Printed: 08/30/2017 -  3:15PM

cyocum

Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00017.08.2017

Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 200054 2cutebyhand Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False

3 Face Painting Lantern Walk  300.00 09/06/2017 20-26-000-525500-6801

 300.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199108 AAP Financial Services Advance Auto Parts Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False

Fleet Repairs  693.13 09/06/2017 10-10-000-530340-0000

 693.13Check Total:

Vendor: 146213 Purchase Advantage Card Albertsons Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False

Staff Meeting  5.99 09/06/2017 10-00-000-585290-0000

Staff Meeting  5.99 09/06/2017 20-00-000-585290-0000

 11.98Check Total:

Vendor: 103170 Alexander Equipment Company Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False

136710 Safety Glasses  35.00 09/06/2017 10-10-000-530900-0000

 35.00Check Total:

Vendor: 103201 All Star Sports Instruction Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  6,313.00 09/06/2017 20-21-000-525500-1261

 6,313.00Check Total:

Vendor: 177540 Alliance Paper & Foodservice Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False

355527 Popcorn Packs  154.95 09/06/2017 20-21-000-535500-1149

356055 Dust Mop Frame  31.44 09/06/2017 20-30-150-530300-0000

 186.39Check Total:

Vendor: 199615 Allied Landscaping Corporation Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False

Landscaping/Materials  6,685.20 09/06/2017 94-90-865-575110-0000

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (08/30/2017 -  3:15 PM) Page 1
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 6,685.20Check Total:

Vendor: 104993 Aqua Pure Enterprises Inc. Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False

110019 Bag Filters  750.60 09/06/2017 20-30-500-530600-0000

110056 Chlorine  3,020.51 09/06/2017 20-30-500-530600-0000

171728 Pool Filter Removal/Installation  94,966.23 09/06/2017 94-90-930-575180-0000

 98,737.34Check Total:

Vendor: 105167 Armbrust Plumbing and Heating Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False

98214/43 RPZ Replacement/Repairs  4,135.00 09/06/2017 10-10-000-521315-0000

 4,135.00Check Total:

Vendor: 105807 AT&T Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False

8/16-9/15/17 Service  65.38 09/06/2017 20-30-350-570300-0000

8/16-9/15/17 Service  81.47 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

 146.85Check Total:

Vendor: 198894 AT&T Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False

8/19-9/18/17 MSRC Fax  26.47 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Elevator Alarm  280.00 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  872.48 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  872.47 09/06/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  59.85 09/06/2017 20-30-350-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  24.64 09/06/2017 20-30-150-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  18.27 09/06/2017 20-30-500-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  27.48 09/06/2017 20-30-500-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  27.18 09/06/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  62.04 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  35.58 09/06/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 09/06/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  31.80 09/06/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 HVAC Modem  22.71 09/06/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Pavillion Fax  36.52 09/06/2017 20-30-450-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Copy Room Fax  22.03 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  48.11 09/06/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 09/06/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  22.35 09/06/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000

8/19-9/18/17 Facility Lines  23.35 09/06/2017 20-30-300-570300-0000
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

 2,558.03Check Total:

Vendor: 198946 AT&T Long Distance Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False

7/17 Long Distance  36.04 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

7/17 Long Distance  36.04 09/06/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

 72.08Check Total:

Vendor: 107285 Clint Babicz Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 198915 Kathleen Baehl Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  145.75 09/06/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 145.75Check Total:

Vendor: 108315 Batteries Plus Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False

487288354 Lightbulbs  6.78 09/06/2017 20-30-350-530210-0000

 6.78Check Total:

Vendor: 199949 BCI Burke Company, LLC Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False

84577 Playground Repairs  1,573.41 09/06/2017 10-10-000-550301-0000

 1,573.41Check Total:

Vendor: 199280 Beary Landscape Management Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False

61828 7/17 Landscape Maintenance  3,473.36 09/06/2017 10-10-000-521600-0000

 3,473.36Check Total:

Vendor: 200027 Bigsigns.com Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False

C0029394 Sponsor Flags  440.00 09/06/2017 20-21-000-535500-1130

C0029394 Sponsor Flags  497.50 09/06/2017 20-21-000-535500-1160

C0029394 Sponsor Flags  497.50 09/06/2017 20-21-000-535500-1125

 1,435.00Check Total:

Vendor: 161208 Blue Tarp Financial Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False

38505129 PSI Pump  67.99 09/06/2017 10-10-000-530210-0000

 67.99Check Total:
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Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

Vendor: 199892 Bluestone & Associates Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False

Sign Design/Fabrication  9,200.00 09/06/2017 94-90-865-575110-0000

 9,200.00Check Total:

Vendor: 110054 Gary Blum Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False

Qtrly Cell Reimbursement  150.00 09/06/2017 10-10-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 135160 BSN Sports Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False

Various Fall Uniforms  6,958.25 09/06/2017 20-21-000-535500-1232

 6,958.25Check Total:

Vendor: 199895 Christine Calhoun Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False

Quarterly Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

New Phone Reimbursement  100.00 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

 250.00Check Total:

Vendor: 112895 Julie Carlson Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  451.41 09/06/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 451.41Check Total:

Vendor: 170268 Cash Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False

Kiwanis Meetings  36.00 09/06/2017 10-00-000-585250-0000

Kiwanis Meetings  36.00 09/06/2017 20-00-000-585250-0000

Players Pass  20.00 09/06/2017 20-21-000-525500-1127

Players Pass  20.00 09/06/2017 20-21-000-525500-1127

Gymnastic Supplies  10.00 09/06/2017 20-21-000-535500-1170

Camp Supplies  11.94 09/06/2017 20-24-000-535500-4626

Minnows  20.00 09/06/2017 20-26-000-535500-6824

Product Repair Shipping  13.13 09/06/2017 20-30-100-530300-0000

Postage  7.69 09/06/2017 20-00-000-521800-0000

Preschool Supplies  20.00 09/06/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 194.76Check Total:

Vendor: 113456 Central Turf & Irrigation Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False

7638378 Valve Box  17.02 09/06/2017 10-10-000-521315-0000

7638801 Valve Box  25.53 09/06/2017 10-10-000-521315-0000
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 42.55Check Total:

Vendor: 113916 Chicago Fire & Burglar Inc. Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False

46225 9/17-11/17 Monitoring  89.85 09/06/2017 20-30-500-521600-0000

46277 9/17-11/17 Monitoring  132.00 09/06/2017 20-30-350-521600-0000

 221.85Check Total:

Vendor: 114260 Nicholas Cinquegrani Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtly Cell Reimb  75.00 09/06/2017 10-00-000-570300-0000

Cell Reimb Qtly Cell Reimb  75.00 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199927 Clauss Brothers, Inc. Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False

Sono Tube  245.00 09/06/2017 94-90-865-575120-0000

 245.00Check Total:

Vendor: 115272 Computer Explorers Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False

Summer Classes  800.00 09/06/2017 20-24-000-525500-4697

Summer Classes  720.00 09/06/2017 20-24-000-525500-4697

 1,520.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118590 Conney Safety Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False

5393610 Ice Packs  269.05 09/06/2017 20-21-000-535500-1120

5393610 Ice Packs  269.05 09/06/2017 20-21-000-535500-1161

 538.10Check Total:

Vendor: 142399 Constellation Energy Services, Inc. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  2,544.08 09/06/2017 20-30-200-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  400.16 09/06/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  2,320.76 09/06/2017 20-30-450-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  98.26 09/06/2017 20-30-150-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  199.51 09/06/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  99.12 09/06/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  3,851.23 09/06/2017 20-30-100-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  1,282.15 09/06/2017 20-30-300-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  197.01 09/06/2017 20-30-350-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  2,270.28 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  4,048.21 09/06/2017 20-30-500-570100-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113916
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=113916
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=940d316a-b94a-4b0f-baed-2e328d48a733
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=45ebe860-8734-4b4e-9061-787d330d3eb7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-350-521600-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=114260
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=114260
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=f9f44e54-6d48-4156-9134-74331f6a4c5b
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=32bdf522-1321-47f2-8a6b-1fa94c5796f7
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199927
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199927
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:94-90-865-575120-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=115272
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=115272
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-24-000-525500-4697
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-24-000-525500-4697
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118590
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=dae054e0-a7e5-4b14-93ce-15ebd36258ae
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-535500-1120
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=b5c239f5-dc60-4b1b-b649-3d644f4c7ed3
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-535500-1161
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=142399
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=142399
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-200-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-450-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-150-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-300-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-350-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-570100-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  20.83 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  63.11 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  34.43 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  1,782.91 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  359.02 09/06/2017 10-00-000-570100-0000

5/10-6/8/17 Electric  552.30 09/06/2017 20-30-300-570100-0000

 20,123.37Check Total:

Vendor: 169850 Constellation Energy Services-Natural Gas LLC Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False

7/17 Gas  155.86 09/06/2017 20-30-200-570200-0000

7/17 Gas  136.73 09/06/2017 10-00-000-570200-0000

7/17 Gas  62.36 09/06/2017 20-30-150-570200-0000

7/17 Gas  2,359.58 09/06/2017 20-30-500-570200-0000

7/17 Gas  209.71 09/06/2017 20-30-450-570200-0000

7/17 Gas  159.35 09/06/2017 20-30-300-570200-0000

7/17 Gas  66.82 09/06/2017 20-30-100-570200-0000

 3,150.41Check Total:

Vendor: 199967 Cotton Deco Rhinestone Apparel Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False

4946/53 Program/Coaches Shirts  1,006.50 09/06/2017 20-21-000-535500-1241

 1,006.50Check Total:

Vendor: 117803 Cindy Dayton Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False

Preschool Supplies  58.27 09/06/2017 20-24-000-535500-4610

 58.27Check Total:

Vendor: 117920 Mary Defiglia Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False

Cell Reimb Qtrly Cell Phone Reimbursement  150.00 09/06/2017 20-00-000-570300-0000

 150.00Check Total:

Vendor: 118633 Discovery Foreign Language Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False

15642 Summer Classes  826.00 09/06/2017 20-22-000-525500-2301

 826.00Check Total:

Vendor: 199414 Divine Signs and Graphics Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False

25311 Bus Graphics  501.00 09/06/2017 55-00-000-575915-0000

25359 Posters  290.46 09/06/2017 20-00-000-521650-0000

25359 Posters  157.00 09/06/2017 20-30-100-521650-0000
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http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-300-570100-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=169850
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=169850
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-200-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:10-00-000-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-150-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-500-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-450-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-300-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-570200-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199967
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199967
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=ad2a5fe4-e100-4433-a46e-dd1a89f5d4bb
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-21-000-535500-1241
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=117803
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=117803
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-24-000-535500-4610
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=117920
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=117920
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=94aff267-2a59-4e1f-a152-ae9bc2c4ec84
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-570300-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118633
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=118633
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=50d46c15-c215-451e-80b1-b275c7a13ee8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-22-000-525500-2301
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199414
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=199414
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=8510e00c-79a2-4a8c-9385-ee9347f0a8a8
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:55-00-000-575915-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=6a72061e-44dc-4493-b4f3-663f9a400c49
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-00-000-521650-0000
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0419d0dd-0f15-4aaf-94cf-37999c23344a
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=GLAccount&id=2017:20-30-100-521650-0000


Invoice No Description Amount Payment Date Acct Number Reference

25359 Posters  48.06 09/06/2017 20-00-000-585175-0000

 996.52Check Total:

Vendor: 198877 Drivers Golf Car Rental Inc. Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False

631 Jamboree Rentals  490.00 09/06/2017 20-21-000-525500-1162

 490.00Check Total:

Vendor: 119687 Dunham Woods Farm, Inc. Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False

980 Summer Classes  125.00 09/06/2017 20-22-000-525500-2301

 125.00Check Total:

Vendor: 200052 Elgin Heat Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False

Tournament Fees  750.00 09/06/2017 20-21-000-525500-1112

 750.00Check Total:

Vendor: 123370 Elmhurst Park District Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False

Lake Geneva Co-Op Trip  170.00 09/06/2017 20-25-000-525500-5702
